1. Solid Success Sale and Purchase Agreement and Other Shareholders’ Sale and Purchase
Agreement

The principal terms of the Solid Success Sale and Purchase Agreement and the Other
Shareholders’ Sale and Purchase Agreement are summarized below:

Date

6 June 2022

Parties

Solid Success Sale and Purchase Agreement

(1) the First Vendor;

(2) Aurora Healthcare; and

(3) the Purchaser

Other Shareholders’ Sale and Purchase Agreement

(1) SMS;

(2) Mr. Chuah Yen Seong, Benjamin;

(3) Mr. Kevin Tay Kuang Wei;

(4) Mr. Wong Nan Soon; and

(5) the Purchaser

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquires, the First Vendor, Aurora Healthcare and each of the Second Vendors are third
parties independent of the Company and its connected persons.

– 2 –

Shareholding structure

The illustrative table below sets forth the shareholding structure of the Target Company before
and after the completion of the Proposed Acquisitions:

Unit: share

Before completion
Change as a result of the
Proposed Acquisitions After completion

Shareholders Shareholding

% of
equity

interest Shareholding

% of
equity

interest Shareholding

% of
equity

interest

First Vendor 2,040,000 51.00% (2,040,000) (51.00%) — —

Purchaser — — 2,400,000 60.00% 2,400,000 60.00%

Second Vendors
(i) SMS 1,831,374 45.78% (336,374) (8.41%) 1,495,000 37.38%

(ii) Chuah Yen Seong,

Benjamin 44,713 1.12% (8,213) (0.21%) 36,500 0.91%

(iii) Kevin Tay Kuang Wei 44,713 1.12% (8,213) (0.21%) 36,500 0.91%

(iv) Wong Nan Soon 39,200 0.98% (7,200) (0.18%) 32,000 0.80%

Total 4,000,000 100% — — 4,000,000 100%

Consideration and payment

The Purchaser proposed to purchase (i) 51% equity interest in the Target Company held by
the First Vendor and (ii) a total of 9% equity interest in the Target Company held by the
Second Vendors for a cash consideration determined based on the enterprise value of the
Target Company plus an adjusted amount based on the completion accounts as multiplied by
51% and 9%, which is capped at SGD185.021 million and SGD32.651 million respectively
(including this stated amount).

Pursuant to the Solid Success Sale and Purchase Agreement, the transfer of the 51% equity